1.) UF students have different views about what is right and wrong. Although you may not personally engage in the
following activities, please indicate your level of agreement that it is ALL RIGHT for a student to do the following:

Use solution sets or sample papers from previous terms to complete assignments

(1) Not (2) A little ©) ) (5)
Level N~ Mean at all bit Somewhat Significantly Extremely
Freshmen 419 2.26 35% 24% 25% 11% 4%
Sophomore 984 2.25 39% 22% 21% 12% 6%
Junior 1,362 2.11 42% 22% 22% 9% 4%
Coé‘t”?“'“g 1198 227  37% 23% 22% 13% 5%
enior
Graduating o5 503 4606 21% 21% 8% 4%
Senior
All Levels 4,492 2.19 40% 23% 22% 11% 5%

2.) Although you may not personally engage in the following activities, based on your own observations and knowledge,
what proportion of UF students have done the following at least once during this academic year?

Use solution sets or sample papers from previous terms to complete assignments

(1) Not (2) Alittle (3) 4) (5)
Level N Mean at all bit Somewhat Significantly Extremely
Freshmen 419 3.03 10% 19% 38% 22% 11%
Sophomore 980 3.09 10% 20% 32% 27% 11%
Junior 1,354 3.14 10% 19% 32% 26% 13%
Continuing 4 195 333 gy 16% 28% 320 16%
Senior
Graduating o,/ 358 794 18% 30% 31% 14%
Senior
All Levels 4,472 3.19 9% 18% 31% 28% 13%



1.) UF students have different views about what is right and wrong. Although you may not personally engage in the

following activities, please indicate your level of agreement that it is ALL RIGHT for a student to do the following:

Lie to a professor about the reason for overdue work or absence from class

Level

Freshmen
Sophomore
Junior

Continuing
Senior

Graduating
Senior

All Levels

N Mean
418 1.72
983 1.69
1,364 1.65
1,200 1.66
527 1.64
4,492 1.67

atall
57%
56%
59%

59%

56%

58%

(1) Not (2) A little

bit
21%
25%
23%

23%

28%

24%

©)

Somewhat

15%
13%
14%

13%

12%

13%

(4) ()
Significantly  Extremely
5% 2%
3% 2%
3% 1%
3% 2%
3% 0.4%
3% 1%

2.) Although you may not personally engage in the following activities, based on your own observations and knowledge,
what proportion of UF students have done the following at least once during this academic year?

Lie to a professor about the reason for overdue work or absence from class

(1) Not  (2) A little 3) (4) (5)
Level N Mean at all bit Somewhat Significantly  Extremely
Freshmen 419 284  12% 26% 35% 17% 9%
Sophomore 982 2.96  13% 21% 33% 23% 10%
Junior 1,357 3.02 11% 22% 32% 23% 12%
Continuing 4 194 309 g0 2204 3204 25% 129%
Senior
Graduating g5, 519 794 18% 36% 28% 11%
Senior
All Levels 4476 3.03 11% 22% 33% 23% 11%



UF students have different views about what is right and wrong. Although you may not personally engage in the following
activities, please indicate your level of agreement that it is ALL RIGHT for a student to do the following:

Copy and paste material from the Internet directly into an assignment without attribution

(1) Not (2) Alittle 3) 4 (5)
Level N~ Mean at all bit Somewhat Significantly Extremely
Freshmen 418 1.32 83% 8% 6% 2% 2%
Sophomore 982 1.26 85% 8% 4% 0.9% 2%
Junior 1,365 1.29 86% 6% 4% 2% 2%
Coé‘t”?“'“g 1,198 127  84% 9% 4% 1% 2%
enior
Graduating
. 529 122 8% 7% 3% 2% 1%
Senior
All Levels 4,492 127 85% 7% 4% 1% 2%

2.) Although you may not personally engage in the following activities, based on your own observations and knowledge,
what proportion of UF students have done the following at least once during this academic year?

Copy and paste material from the Internet directly into an assignment without attribution

(1) Not (2) A little 3) (4) (5)
Level N Mean at all bit Somewhat Significantly  Extremely
Freshmen 417 2.33 29% 29% 27% 10% 5%
Sophomore 980 241  23% 33% 28% 11% 4%
Junior 1,353 244  22% 33% 28% 11% 5%
Continuing 4 194 251 209 34% 20% 12% 6%
Senior
Grgd”f""“”g 522 248  19% 34% 31% 11% 5%
enlor
All Levels 4466 245  22% 33% 29% 11% 5%



UF students have different views about what is right and wrong. Although you may not personally engage in the following

activities, please indicate your level of agreement that it is ALL RIGHT for a student to do the following:

Level

Freshmen
Sophomore
Junior

Continuing
Senior

Graduating
Senior

All Levels

N Mean
418 1.32
980 1.24
1,365 1.25
1,198 1.22
528 1.18
4489 1.24

Cheat on a test in class

atall
84%
87%
87%

88%

90%
88%

(1) Not (2) A little

bit
7%
7%
6%

5%

6%
6%

©)

Somewhat
5%
3%
3%

4%
1%
3%

(4) ()
Significantly  Extremely
3% 2%
1% 2%
1% 2%
1% 1%
0.9% 2%
1% 2%

2.) Although you may not personally engage in the following activities, based on your own observations and knowledge,
what proportion of UF students have done the following at least once during this academic year?

Cheat on a test in class

(1) Not (2) Alittle (3) 4) (5)
Level N Mean at all bit Somewhat Significantly Extremely
Freshmen 420 2.48 22% 28% 33% 12% 5%
Sophomore 980 2.54 18% 32% 32% 13% 4%
Junior 1,352 2.51 19% 34% 30% 11% 6%
Continuing 4 194 567 16% 33% 320 13% 7%
Senior
Graduating oo/ 557 1795 300 33% 14% 5%
Senior
All Levels 4,470 2.55 18% 33% 31% 12% 6%



